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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE 

SEVENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST EXTRAORDINARY SESSION, 2009 

ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 1015 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN (MR. PRESIDENT) 

AND CARUTH, BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 

[Passed June 2, 2009; in effect from passage.] 



- ---

F \ Lc.L--� 

2009 JUN -8 PM 4: \ O 

--- .- - .. -.... \ ·.:-!;.iN\IA O\...�·•;... ·, t·-\ ;,1·,v•• It' 
'L t•-•1.- '. V 

St.Cht1AH'l' OF STA1E 

ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 1015 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN (MR. PRESIDENT) AND CARUTH, 

BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 

[Passed June 2, 2009; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the State 

Fund, State Excess Lottery Revenue Fund, to the Lottery 

Commission - Excess Lottery Revenue Fund Surplus, fund 

2422, fiscal year 2009, organization 0221, by supplementing 

and amending chapter 10, Acts of the Legislature, regular 

session, 2008, known as the Budget Bill. 

WHEREAS, The Governor submitted to the Legislature the 

Executive Budget Document, dated February 11, 2009, contain

ing a Statement of the State Excess Lottery Revenue Fund, 

setting forth therein the cash balance as of July 1, 2008, and 

further included the estimate of revenue for fiscal year 2009, 

less regular appropriations for the fiscal year 2009; and 

WHEREAS, It appears from the Governor's Statement of 

the State Excess Lottery Revenue Fund there now remains an 

unappropriated balance in the State Treasury which is available 

for appropriation during the fiscal year ending June 30, 2009; 

therefore 
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

1 That chapter 10, Acts of the Legislature, regular 
2 session, 2008, known as the Budget Bill, be supplemented 

3 and amended by adding to Title II, section 5 thereof, the 

4 following: 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

Sec. 5. Appropriations from State 

Excess Lottery Revenue Fund. 

266a-Public Defender Services 

Fund 2422 FY 2009 Org 0221 

10 1 Appointed Counsel Fees (R) . . . . 788 $ 21,000,000 

11 Any unexpended balance remaining in the appropria-

12 tion for Appointed Counsel Fees (fund 2422, activity 788) 

13 at the close of the fiscal year 2009 is hereby 

14 reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year 

15 2010. 

16 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 

17 to supplement the accounts in the budget act for the fiscal 

18 year ending June 30, 2009, by providing for a new item of 

19 appropriation to be established therein to appropriate 

20 funds to the designated spending unit for expenditure 

21 during the fiscal year 2009. 






